Most of the Group's outstanding liability in local currency is on fixed rate basis and hence not subject to interest rate risk.

Whereas the foreign currency liability is linked to international rate benchmarks like LIBOR and hence subject to interest

rate risk. The Group hedges these risks by way of entering into derivative transactions.

		  The interest rate profile of the Group's interest bearing financial instruments is as follows:

(` in lakhs)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

SUNDARAM FINANCE LIMITED

222

		  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

		�  The Group's fixed rate instruments which are carried at amortised cost are not measured for interest rate risk. In respect of

other instruments, the risks are measured through fair value.

		  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

		�  A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)

equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign

currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Particulars
31st March 2021 31st March 2020

100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

Variable rate instruments 4176.28 (4177.39) (9193.90) 9194.89

Cross currency Interest Rate Swap (531.81) 531.81 (1286.86) 1286.86

Cash flow sensitivity (Net) 4708.09 (4709.20) (7907.04) 7908.03

		  Interest rate sensitivity

		�  The major lending of the Group is in the form of Hypothecation loans at fixed rates and Housing/ Loan against property at

floating rates. The loans are financed by various fixed / floating Rate borrowings.  While the assets financed are generally

recovered over the tenure of the underlying contract equally, the liabilities are in general repayable on maturity. Hence, the

interest rate risk and liquidity (mismatches in the duration of assets and liabilities) are inherent and inevitable.

		�  To measure the above risk in respect of lending business, the Group adopts the duration gap analysis which is measured for